1	55	PF	4	10
BA	YOH	0 4	2002	OFFICE !
10	^		- 4	×

11-07-2002 From PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102274726 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 11.4.03 Name: IGT International Game Technology 9295 Prototype Drive Internal Address: Reno, Nevada 89511 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ✓ Assignment Street Address: 9295 Prototype Drive Change of Name Security Agreement Other Reno State: NE Zip: 89511 Execution Date: 10/12/1002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:\_\_\_\_\_ A. Patent Application No.(s) See Attached Exhibit A B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$\_\_\_\_\_ Joseph R. Lanser Name: ✓ Enclosed Seyfarth Shaw Internal Address:\_ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 55 East Monroe Street Street Address: 19-1351 Suite 4200 \_\_\_State:\_<sup>IL</sup>\_Zip:\_<sup>60603</sup> City: Chicago DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.

Joseph R. Lanser

Name of Person Signing

Signature

October 29, 2002

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

11/06/2002 GTON11 00000277 D404084

01 FC:8021

1520.00 OF

## **EXHIBIT A**

U.S. Patent No.	Title	Issue Date	Attorney Docket
D404,084	Illuminated Reel Cover for Slot Machine	January 12, 1999	900100
D421,277	Gaming Device with Speakers	February 29, 2000	900100
D403,363	Gaming Device with Speakers	December 29, 1998	900100
D400,597	Multi-level Slot Machine	November 3, 1998	900100
D406,615	Reel Cover for Slot Machine	March 9, 1999	900100
5,759,102	Peripheral Device Download Method and Apparatus	June 2, 1998	401520
5,766,076	Progressive Gaming System and Method for Wide Applicability	June 16, 1998	900100
5,769,716	Symbol Fall Game Method and Apparatus	June 23, 1998	900100
5,770,914	Illuminated Piezoelectric Switch	June 23, 1998	900100
5,779,545	Central Random Number Generation for Gaming System	July 14, 1998	900100
5,788,573	Electronic Game Method and Apparatus with Hierarchy of Simulated Wheels	August 4, 1998	900100
5,796,389	Reduced Noise Touch Screen Apparatus and Method	August 18, 1998	900100
5,833,537	Gaming Apparatus and Method with Persistence Effect	November 10, 1998	900100
5,851,148	Game with Bonus Display	December 22, 1998	900100
5,855,515	Progressive Gaming System	January 5, 1999	900100
5,885,158	Gaming System for Multiple Progressive Games	March 23, 1999	900100
5,910,044	Coin Separator and Transport	June 8, 1999	900100
5,947,820	Electronic Game Method and Apparatus with Hierarchy of Simulated Wheels	September 7, 1999	401712

1 of 3

## EXHIBIT A (cont.)

U.S. Patent No.	Title	Issue Date	Attorney Docket
6,003,651	Sensing of a Coin Output from a Gaming Device to Reduce Incorrect Number of Coins Output	December 21, 1999	900100
6,050,895	Hybrid Gaming Apparatus and Method	April 18, 2000	900100
6,062,981	Gaming System with Zero-Volatility Hold	May 16, 2000	401772
6,135,887	Peripheral Device Download Method and Apparatus	October 24, 2000	401521
6,162,121	Value Wheel Game Method and Apparatus	December 19, 2000	401714
6,168,513	Apparatus and Method for Gaming Device Coin Payout	January 2, 2001	402130
6,168,520	Electronic Game Method and Apparatus with Hierarchy of Simulated Wheels	January 2, 2001	401713
6,219,836	Program Management Method and Apparatus for Gaming Device Components	April 17, 2001	402160
6,220,954	Multidenominational Coin Output Hopper	April 24, 2001	401900
6,267,669	Hybrid Gaming Apparatus and Method	July 31, 2001	401661
6,290,603	Gaming System with Zero-Volatility Hold	September 18, 2001	401773
6,302,790	Audio Visual Output for a Gaming Device	October 16, 2001	402073
6,309,300	Gaming Bonus Apparatus and Method with Player Interaction	October 30, 2001	402310
6,364,767	Combination Selection and Display Method and Apparatus for Gaming Terminal	April 2, 2002	402540
6,406,023	Blackjack Game Each Player Having Multiple Hands	June 18, 2002	402520
6,419,583	Large Prize Central Management	July 16, 2002	402740
6,435,970	Slot Table Game Apparatus and Method of Playing Slot-Table Game	August 20, 2002	401960

2 of 3

## EXHIBIT A (cont.)

U.S. Patent No.	Title	Issue Date	Attorney Docket
6,439,993	Operation of Gaming Machines with Addition of Wild Card Symbols	August 27, 2002	402410
6,443,452	Free Game Prizing Method and Apparatus for an Electronic Gaming Terminal	September 3, 2002	402300
6,454,649	Gaming Device and Method Using Programmable Display Switch	September 24, 2002	402120

CHI 10435090.2

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, International Game Technology, a corporation of the State of Nevada having a principal place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada 89511, hereinafter referred to as assignor, has various United States Patents as listed in Exhibit A, of which is incorporated herein by reference; and,

WHEREAS, IGT, a corporation of the State of Nevada having a principal place of business at 9295 Prototype Drive, Reno, Nevada 89511, hereinafter referred to as assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to all said Patents, including the right to enforce and sue for any and all past infringement;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that assignor, for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to all Patents listed in Exhibit A, including the right to enforce and sue for any and all past infringement. Said Patents are to be held and enjoyed by said assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which each said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, assignor has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Dated this 22 day of October, 2002.

INTERNATIONAL GAME TECHNOLOGY

By: 1. Kenneth Creighton

Assistant General Counsel/Assistant Secretary

STATE OF <u>Nevada</u>) COUNTY OF <u>uxer</u>)

KIMBERLEY ANN DIMINO
Notary Public - State of Nevada
Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No. 95-0374-2 - Expires September 18, 2003

**RECORDED: 11/04/2002** 

Notary Public My commission expires: 9-18-03

Tolleder Cera Cenera